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Amravati Municipal Corporation, Amravati
Fire and Emergency Service Department

Fire No Objection Certificate

No, AMMC/FIRE-NOC/0169/2024
Date; 15/02/2024

To,

Indira Bahauddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha,
Buldhana, Ghatkheda, Amravati,

Q. no. AM.C./ED/222/2021

Campus Building-1.

References: 1. Your Application dated 10/01/2024 for the grant of No Objection Certificate.
2. Fire Safety Audit Report Dated 25/09/2023 received from authorized Inden Fire
Protection Agency.

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

It is to be certified that Shri./Principal Dr. Rajendra Gode Institute of Technology & Research,
Amravati, have asked for the issuance of the no objection certificate in view of the request
application in reference no. 1 and the fire safety audit report in reference no. 2 from authorized
vovernment agency/ institution for the Educational Business to the fire department, Amravati.
Also, Fire & Safety Officer has completed technical inspection on 29/01/2024. Accordingly, no
objection has been issued under the following Terms and Condition.

1. You should have to follow the provisions regarding the fire prevention plan and mechanism as
provided under the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Protection Act 2006-09 and has to
comply with the NBC-2016 rules and similarly you are duty bound to all rules and changes
incorporated by the state government and municipal corporation, Amravati.

2. The Fire Safety facility of building should have to be provided according to the Fire Safety
Audit. Smoking Prohibited sign board have to be affix at require places and sign board showing
the important telephone no. like Police Control Room, Fire Brigade, Ambulance etc. have to be

affix at visible places.

3. It is binding to get inspection of fire safety facilities from the authorized agency registered
with the Hon'ble Director Fire Service, Mumbai two times within the year between the periods of

January to July.

4. All your employees should get inform time to time about the fire prevention equipment and
through demonstration etc.

5. All electrical equipment should be checked by the sure agent to ensure that fire preysntic

plans are always implemented. éOTA s

Notary




6. Fire equipment inst -
; alled in the fire prevention scheme will be inspected by the fire brigade at

any time. Fire no objection certific
at i i
<hould have to be provided, e along with the necessary licenses of other departments

7. The validity of No Objection Certificate is for 1 year

fh i ;
i Easle ;S (E)lssebn;ng any fire accident due to non-availability of facility as mentioned above
ihe whole responsibility of the same will be on the administration (applicant).

C)hlt is binding to get renewal of the no objection certificate every year by depositing the renewal
charges.

10. In case of infringement of this act or rules made under it of in case of violation of to know
any order or any notice or any other directive issued under the provision of this Act or any rules
made thereunder shall be liable for any action as per section 7,8,36. of this

1. In case of failure to comply above said terms and condition resulted into termination of the
no objection certificate and whole responsibility of the same is remaining upon you.

This certificate is valid till dated 14/02/2025.
Note:

1. ltis compulsory to renew the fir No Objection Certificate every year.
2. Tt compulsory to present Form B Certificate within every six months as per Governments
Rules.

NR.S. No.Z4.2212024
i Sd/-
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™  KOHINOOR SAFETY SERVICES
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FIRE-SAFETY AUDIT REPORT

PROJECT NAME: - “Indira Bahuuddeshiya Shikashan Sanstha”, Amravati Campus

- Bldg. No.: -01”
PROJECT LOCATION: - 'Bldg.-01, Indira Bahuuddeshiya Shikashan Sanstha, Amravati

Campus, Mardi Road, Amravati (MH) - 444 602.
1. Name & Address of the building:  'Bldg.-01, Indira Bahuuddeshiya Shikashan
Sanstha, Amravati Campus, Mardi Road, Amravati

(MH) - 444 602.

2. Type of Occupancy : - COLLEGE - EDUCATIONAL - B
3. Use of the building : - COLLEGE - EDUCATIONAL - B
4. Fire Safety directives letter No.  : - NA
5. Date of inspection :-25.09.2023
6. Name of the inspecting : - Mr. Ujjwal Narkhede

Officer / Agency : - Fire Safety Auditor Certificate No.: 225230331
7. Name & Designation of Office : - Mr. Dr. A.V. Parwate
if any, representing the owner/ : - PRINCIPAL
Occupier of the building. ;- M.: +91- 7402414100
8. Year of construction of building: -
9. Total Built-up area of Building  :-6818.35 SQ. FEET
10. Max. Height of the Building .- 14.750 Mtrs. (As per drawing)
11. Total Number of Floors : - Gr. + 02 floor

KARTAR Digitally signed by

KARTAR SUGRIV

SUGRIV CHAUHAN

Date: 2023.11.07

CHAU HAN 15:42:18 +05'30'
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Sr. Minimum Standards for the Fire | Requirement as Provided at site Remarks (Meets/ Doesn’t
No. Prevention and Fire Safety per NBC 2016 meet requirements)
1. Access to the building
- Road width 50m 7.50 Mtr Meet requirement
- Gate width 3m 3m Meet requirement
- Width of internal road NA 7.50 Mtr Meet requirement
2. Means of egress
a. Number of staircases
- Upper floors. 01 Nos 02 No’s Meet requirement
- Basements. - - Meet requirement
b. Width of staircases
- Upper Floors. 1.2m 1.6m Meet requirement
- Basements. NA NA Meet requirement
c. Protection of exits
- Fire Check door NA NA NA
- Pressurization NA NA NA
d. No. of continuous 01 No’s 01 No’s Meet requirement
staircases to terrace
e. Staircase lobby 2.0m 2.50 m Meet requirement
f.  Width of Corridor 2.0m 2.50m Meet requirement
g. Door Size NA NA NA
3. Compartmentation
e Fire check door NA NA NA
e Sealing of electrical NA NA NA
shafts NA NA NA
e Fire rating of shafts door | NA NA NA
e Size of compartment NA NA NA
e Fire Dampers
4, Smoke Management System
e Basement NA NA NA
e Upper floors Required Provided Meet requirements
5. Fire Extinguishers Provided Meet requirements
- Total Numbers 31 Nos Meet requirements
- Types ABC-04Kg. /
ABC-06Kg. / 29No’s Meet requirements
C02-4.5Kg. OZNJSA RTA R;:eet Biyitedlyeigned by
- ISI Marking ISI Marked 1S:15683 ee  IKARTARSOSRIV
6. First Aid Hose Reel Required Pro@@G Rl\/Meut Egpitirdnt
- Total No’son each floor | 01 No’s 01 No’s M :et Date: 20281 1.07
- Length of Hose Reel 30 Mtr PrO\Gel'dlAU HA@N sy sS8erss'30"
- Nozzle diameter 15 mm Dia. Provided | Meet requirement
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7. Automatic Fire Detection and Not Required N.A. N.A.
Fire Alarm System
e Type of Detector N.A. N.A. N.A.
e Location of Main Panel N.A. N.A. N.A.
e Location of repeater N.A. N.A. N.A.
panel
e Alternate source of N.A. N.A. N.A.
power
e Hooters location N.A. N.A. N.A.
8. Manually Operated Electrical Not Required N.A. N.A.
Fire Alarm System
9. Public Address System N.A. N.A. N.A.
10. | Automatic Sprinkler System Not Required N.A. N.A.
e Basement N.A. N.A. N.A.
e Upper floors N.A. N.A. N.A.
e Sprinkler above false N.A. N.A. N.A.
ceiling
11. | Internal Hydrants Required Provided Meet requirement
e Size of riser / Down Down Comer Provided Meet requirement
comer 100mm 100mm
e Number of hydrant / 01 No’s Provided Meet requirement
floor
e Hose Box/ floor 01 NO’s Provided Meet requirement
12. | Yard Hydrants Not Required N.A. N.A.
e Number of hydrant N.A. N.A.
e Hose Box N.A. N.A.
13. | Pumping Arrangements
- Ground level N.A. N.A. N.A.
v Discharge of main pump | N.A. N.A. N.A.
v" Head of main pump N.A. N.A. N.A.
v" No. of main pumps N.A. N.A. N.A.
v Jockey pump out put N.A. N.A. N.A.
v Jockey pump Head N.A. N.A. N.A.
v" Standby pump out put N.A. N.A. N.A.
v" Standby pump Head N.A. N.A. N.A.
v" Auto Starting / Manual N.A. N.A. N.A.
Stopping N.A. N.A. N.A.
v" Pump House Access N.A. N.A. N.A.
- T(_arrace level . RTAR Digitally signed by
v’ Discharge of pump 450 LPM Provided Meet rdARBRRSI GRIV
v Head of pump 35 Mtr 3 rhaSIUGRIV CHAUHAN
v" Power supply 3 phases provi et rddptesR(E43.11.07
v Auto Starting of pump Required grour&HAU }'!IA 15:42:51 +05'30'
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14. | Captive Water Storage for Fire
Fighting
- Underground tank NA NA N.A.
capacity NA NA NA
v" Draw - off connection Required Provided Meet requirement
v’ Fire service inlet NA NA NA
v" Access to tank Required 10,000 lit Meet requirement
- Overhead tank capacity
15. | Exit Signage Required Provided Meet requirement
16. | Provision of lifts N.A. N.A. N.A.
- Pressurization of lift shaft | N.A. N.A. N.A.
- Pressurization of lift N.A. N.A. N.A.
Lobby N.A. N.A. N.A.
- Communication facility in
lift N.A. N.A. N.A.
- Fireman’s Grounding
Switch N.A. N.A. N.A.
- Lift Signage
17. | Stand by power supply Required Provided Meet requirement
18. | Refuge Area NA NA NA
v' Total area NA NA NA
v Location NA NA NA
19. | Fire Control Room NA NA NA
e Control Panel NA NA NA
v' Detector system NA NA NA
v Flow Switch Panel NA NA NA
v" PA system panel NA NA NA
v’ Batter backup if any NA NA NA
v Building floor plans NA NA NA
20. | Special Fire Protection System NA NA NA
For Protection of Special Risks

The fire protection equipment mentioned (if any) above is provided at the time of inspection of the
building / premises. Considering the limits of compliance with the minimum standards of fire prevention
and fire safety required by the rules, it is proposed as follows. —
1. Down-Comer Fire Hydrant should be provided.
2. Fire brigade Inlet Breaching should be provided for Each Down-Comer.
3. 450LPM Booster Pump should be provided.
4. Overhead Water Tank (Concrete) of Capacity: 10,000 Ltrs. should be provided.
1. Need to maintain all electrical appliances, cables, etc., in safe condition
2. Need to adhere this audit and required to provide mention requirements.

KARTAR oot sty
SUGRIV CHAUHAN

Date: 2023.11.07

CHAU HAN 15:43:02 +05'30'
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MEETS at Building

1. Fire Hydrant Down-Comer with First Aid Fire Hose Reel system is provided at site/Building.

2. Fire Brigade Inlet Breaching is found at Main Entrance.

3. 450LPM Booster Pump is Provided at terrace with overhead water tank capacity of 10,000 Ltrs.

4. Fire Extinguishers of appropriate type & Quantity is found in working conditions.

Place: Amravati

Date: 25/09/2023

Sagar Digitally signed

by Sagar
Chandra Cchandrakant

Jirapure
kant Date:

. 2024.12.06
Jirapure 1317:52 40530

KARTAR
SUGRIV

Digitally signed by
KARTAR SUGRIV
CHAUHAN

Date: 2023.11.07

CHAU HAN 15:43:14 +05'30'

Signature



